60% and (ii) maintain a specified interest coverage ratio.

   The Credit Facility is also expected to include
customary restrictive covenants, including those restricting the
Company's ability to incur liens, repurchase common stock, sell
or make investments, enter into mergers and permit its
international subsidiaries to incur indebtedness.

   The Credit Facility is expected to contain customary
events of default, including failure by the Company to satisfy
its obligations under the Credit Facility, a change of control of
the Company, events of bankruptcy, insolvency and reorganization
and other material indebtedness defaults by the Company.

   40

   PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the unaudited pro forma
capitalization of the Company at June 30, 1997. This data should
be read in conjunction with the pro forma balance sheet and the
introduction to the pro forma financial statements appearing
elsewhere in this Information Statement. The pro forma
capitalization table has been derived from the historical
financial statements and reflects certain pro forma adjustments
as if the Distribution had been consummated as of June 30, 1997.
The pro forma information may not reflect the capitalization of
the Company in the future or as it would have been had the
Company been a separate, independent company at June 30, 1997.
See "PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA" at page __.

($ Millions)   June 30, 1997
   -----------------------------------
   Historical   Adjustment   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ---------
Debt - third party   $ 236   114   $ 350
Debt - CPC International Inc.   $ 114   (114)(1)   --
Equity:
 CPC equity investment (2)   992   (992)(3)   --
Stockholders' equity
 Cumulative translation adjustment   (13)   --   (13)
 Common stock, par value $0.01,
  authorized 900,000,000 shares,
  outstanding shares   --   1 (4)   1
Additional paid in capital   --   1,002 (5)   1,002
   -----   -----   -----
Total capitalization   $1,329   $  11   $1,340
   ======   =====   ======

(1)  To record recapitalization of CPC's debt to third party
   debt.

(2)  CPC's equity investment includes the original investment in
   the Company and the net intercompany payable from the
   Company reflecting transactions described in Note 13 to the
   Company's Combined Financial Statements beginning at page
   F-1.

(3)  To reflect the elimination of CPC's equity investment
   effected by the distribution of all the outstanding shares
   of Corn Products Common Stock to holders of CPC Common Stock

[…]

and minority interest   37   4   41
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   12   1(2)   13
Minority stockholders' interest   2   2
   -----   -----   -----
Net income   $  23   $   3   $  26
   =====   =====   =====

(1)  To record the reduction in pension and postemployment
   expenses due to the retention of the liability and
   associated expenses for retirees by CPC and changes in plan
   design.

(2)  To record the net change in the provision for income taxes
   to reflect the pro forma adjustments. The effective tax rate
   utilized was 33.6%.

   45

   CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS
   (Dollars in Millions)

   --------------------------------------
   Historical  Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------------------------------
At June 30, 1997
Assets
Current assets
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   37   $   37
  Accounts receivable - net   189   189
  Inventories   136   136
  Prepaid expenses   16   16
  Other current assets   18   18
  Due to parent   11   11
   -----   -----   -----
   Total current assets   407   --   407
  Investments in and loans
   to unconsolidated
   affiliates   166   166
  Plants and properties - net   1,060   1,060
  Other assets   25   25
   -----   -----   -----
Total Assets   $ 1,658   --   $1,658
   =====   =====   =====
Liabilities and Stockholders'
 Equity
  Current liabilities
  Notes payable   $   148   $(148)(1)   $   --
  Current portion of long-term debt   9   (9)(1)   --
  Accounts payable   78   78
  Accrued liabilities   88   88
   -----   -----   -----
   Total current liabilities   323   (157)   166
   -----   -----   -----
  Noncurrent liabilities   72   (19)(2)   53
  Long-term debt   193   157(1)   350
  Deferred taxes on income   83   8(3)   91
  Minority stockholders' interest   8   8
   -----   -----   -----
   Total noncurrent liabilities   356   146   502
   -----   -----   -----
Stockholders' equity
  Cumulative translation adjustment   (13)   (13)
  Net stockholders' investment   992   (992)(4)   --
  Common stock   --   1(5)   1
  Paid-in-capital   --   1,002(6)   1,002
   -----   -----   -----
   Total stockholders' equity   979   11   990
   -----   -----   -----
Total Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity   $1,658   --   $1,658
   =====   =====   =====

   46

(1)  To record the recapitalization of the Company's debt.

(2)  To record an increase in the pension liability of $11
   million and a decrease in the postemployment liability of
   ($30) million.

(3)  To reflect the deferred tax liability associated with the
   pension and postemployment liabilities to be retained by